
What are Florida Postsecondary 
Comprehensive 

Transition Programs (FPCTPs)?

Signed into law by Florida’s governor on January 21, 2016, with the intent that students with intellectual 
disabilities and students with disabilities have access to meaningful postsecondary education credentials and 
be afforded the opportunity to have a meaningful campus experience.

What institutions are 
included? Universities, 
State Colleges, and 

Inclusive postsecondary education leading to

Expands inclusive 
postsecondary 
opportunities that

Prepares students 
to lead a full and

Where is the FCSUA? The University of Central Florida in Orlando, Florida

Who is eligible for a scholarship? A student who is enrolled in a Florida Postsecondary Comprehensive 
Transition Program and maintains satisfactory academic progress.

Who is eligible to enroll in an FPCTP? A student who is enrolled in a Florida Postsecondary Comprehensive 
Transition Program and maintains satisfactory academic progress. Should be: A student with an intellectual 
disability, who is 18 or older, and has exited the K-12 system.

Students are eligible for a $7,000  scholarship. 

$800k in scholarships was distributed in 2019-20.

99% of eligible 
students received a 
scholarship in 2019-20

increase independent living,      

for students with intellectual disabilities

Employment opportunities 

inclusive and experiential 
postsecondary education, and 

Includes pathways to career 
credentials and competitive 
integrated employment.

inclusive life in the 
community of their 
choosing.

Scholarships

Technical Colleges.

FPCTPs Across Florida

Okaloosa Technical College
Lively Technical College

Santa Fe College

Orange Technical College - Westside

University of Central Florida

Southeastern 
University

St. Petersburg College

University of South Florida – St. Petersburg

Indian River State College

Cape Coral Technical College
Fort Meyers 
Technical College 

Florida Gulf Coast University

College of the Florida Keys

Broward College

McFatter Technical College

Sheridan Technical College

Florida International 
University

Robert Morgan 
Educational Center and 
Technical College

Tallahassee Community College

Florida Atlantic University

Florida Center for Students with 
Unique Abilities



Institution and Affiliation Program Name Location Contact

Broward College Seahawk NEST Pembroke Pines & 
Coconut Creek

Jeanette Kilroy
jkilroy@broward.edu; 954-201-7488

College of the Florida Keys Project ACCESS Key West & Key Largo Katie Norland
katie.norland@cfk.edu; 305-809-3181

Florida Atlantic University Academy for 
Community 
Inclusion

Jupiter & Boca Raton Diana Valle-Riestra
dvalleriestra@fau.edu; 561-799-8715

Florida Gulf Coast University Soaring Eagle 
Academy

Fort Meyers Doug Carothers
dcarothe@fgcu.edu; 239-590-7822

Florida International University Embrace 
Education 
Program

Miami Nicole Attong
nattong@fiu.edu; 305-348-8458

Fort Myers Technical College Cape 
Coral Technical College

HIRE Ft. Meyers & Cape Coral Christian Zimmerman
christianlz@leeschools.net; 239-337-8291

Indian River State College Project STAGE Ft. Pierce & Vero Beach Mary Kendle
mkendle@irsc.edu; 772-462-7015

Lively Technical College The SOAR 
Program

Tallahassee Judith Husband
husbandj@leonschools.net; 850-487-7456

McFatter Technical College Grow Your 
Future

Davie Christy Bradford
christy.bradford@browardschools.com; 
754-321-8416

Okaloosa Technical College Okaloosa UP Fort Walton Beach Jon Williams
williamsj2@okaloosaschools.com; 
850-833-3500

Orange Technical College -
Westside

Build your 
Future

Winter Garden Rosa F. Grant
Rosa.grant@ocps.net; 
407-905-2000 ext. 7032278

Robert Morgan Educational Center 
and Technical College

Project TOPS Miami Vivian C. Vieta
vvieta@dadeschools.net; 305-253-9920

Santa Fe College Project SAINT Gainesville Linda Mussillo
linda.mussillo@sfcollege.edu; 
352-381-3818

Sheridan Technical College Build Your 
Future

Hollywood Christy Bradford
christy.bradford@browardschools.com; 
754-321-8416

Southeastern University SEU Link Lakeland Kelly Southmayd
kssouthmayd@seu.edu; 863-667-5096

St. Petersburg College Titans-UP St. Petersburg April Ross
ross.april@spcollege.edu; 727-394-6160

Tallahassee Community College EAGLE 
Connections

Tallahassee Amanda Warren
warrena@tcc.fl.edu; 850- 201-8432

University of Central Florida Inclusive 
Education 
Services

Orlando Adam Meyer
adam.meyer@ucf.edu; 407-823-4263

University of South Florida –
St. Petersburg

UMatter St. Petersburg L. Danielle Roberts-Dahm
lroberts@usf.edu; 727-873-4654

Visit our website for the most up-to-date information and to watch videos from each  
of the programs. 
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